AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE	
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES	
No. 19-267 & 19-348	
OUR LADY OF GUADALUPE SCHOOL,	
3	Petitioner,
v.	
AGNES MORRISSEY-BERRU,	
	Respondent.
ST. JAMES SCHOOL,	
1	Petitioner,
v.	
DARRYL BIEL, AS PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF KRISTEN BIEL,	
H	Respondent.
	X
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
I, Noel Reyes, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:	
I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amici Curiae.	
That on the 10 th day of February, 2020, I served the within <i>BRIEF FOR THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY SAINTS; THE GENERAL COUNCIL ON FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH; INTERNATIONAL CHURCH OF THE FOURSQUARE GOSPEL; THE MORAVIAN CHURCH IN AMERICA; AND THE ORTHODOX CHURCH IN AMERICA AS AMICI</i>	

CURIAE SUPPORTING PETITIONERS in the above-captioned matter upon:

Eric Christopher Rassbach
The Becket Fund for Religious Liberty
Attorneys for Petitioners
1200 New Hampshire Avenue, NW, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 955-0095
erassbach@becketlaw.org

Jennifer Anne Lipski
JML Law, A Professional Law Corporation
Attorneys for Respondents
5855 Topanga Canyon Boulevard, Suite 300
Woodland Hills, CA 91367
(818) 610-8800
jennifer@jmllaw.com

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a properly addressed wrapper, through the United States Postal Service, by Express Mail, postage prepaid. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies and 1 un-bound copy of the within BRIEF FOR THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY SAINTS; THE GENERAL COUNCIL ON FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH; INTERNATIONAL CHURCH OF THE FOURSQUARE GOSPEL; THE MORAVIAN CHURCH IN AMERICA; AND THE ORTHODOX CHURCH IN AMERICA AS AMICI CURIAE SUPPORTING PETITIONERS through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 10th day of February, 2020.

Noel Reyes

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 10th day of February, 2020.

Elias Melendez

Notary Public State of New York

No. 24-4799661

Qualified in Kings County

Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2021